

medivon®



User manual

PL | EN | DE | FR | ES | PT | IT | CZ | SK
SL | EE | LT | LV | HU | RO | RU | NB | FI
EL | HR | SV | DA | NL | TR | BG | AR

Obsługa urządzenia

Urządzenie nadaje się do bezpośredniego użycia po zakupie. Przytrzymaj przycisk power przez około 2 sekundy aby uruchomić urządzenie.

Po wciśnięciu ikony ogrzewania urządzenie rozpocznie tryb rozgrzewania. Cykliczne wciskanie ikony zmienia pomiędzy intensywnością (niska - średnia - wysoka).

Po wciśnięciu ikony masażu urządzenie rozpocznie masowanie wybranego odcinka. Cykliczne wciskanie ikony zmienia pomiędzy intensywnością (niska - średnia - wysoka).

Ikona masażu powietrznego rozpoczyna masaż poduszką powietrzną która daje głębokie odprężenie i rozluźnienie. Tutaj są trzy cykliczne tryby (niski - średni - wysoki)

Urządzenie posiada wbudowany timer 15 min, po tym czasie wyłączy się automatycznie. Nie zalecane jest masowanie jednego obszaru ciała przez dłużej niż 15 min aby uniknąć kontuzji oraz nadwyrężenia.

Uwaga: nie używaj pasa podczas leżenia ponieważ może to spowodować obrażenia ciała lub uszkodzenie urządzenia

Po zakończonym masażu urządzenie można wyłączyć poprzez ponowne przytrzymanie przycisku power.

Źródło zasilania: masażer zasilany jest za pomocą klasycznego kabla USB-C (5V- 2A). Polecamy skorzystać z powerbanka aby używać pasa w dowolnym miejscu. Można również korzystać z zasilania domowego lub gniazdka samochodowego. Do prawidłowego działania urządzenia wymagane jest napięcie 2A, jeśli będzie ono niższe, masażer nie pozwoli na uruchomienie więcej niż 1 funkcji w tym samym czasie.

Siłę masażu należy dopasować do własnych upodobań.

Urządzenie nie może być stosowane przez osoby z obrażeniami lub które przeszły operację w ostatnich 3 miesiącach. Nie należy stosować urządzenia w wysokich temperaturach oraz wilgotnych pomieszczeniach.

Bezwzględnie trzymać z dala od wody. Z urządzenia nie mogą również korzystać osoby z nadciśnieniem, niedociśnieniem lub po ciężkich udarach. Osoby z problemami skóry, z rozrusznikiem serca lub kobiety w ciąży, powinny przed użyciem skonsultować się z lekarzem.

Device manual

The device is ready for immediate use after purchase. Hold the power button for about 2 seconds to start the device.

After pressing the heating icon, the device will start warming up mode. Pressing the icon cyclically changes between the intensity (low - medium - high).

After pressing the massage icon, the device will start massaging the selected section. Pressing the icon cyclically changes between the intensity (low - medium - high).

The air massage icon starts a massage with an air cushion that gives deep relaxation and relaxation. Here are three cyclic modes (low - med- high)

The device has a built-in 15-minute timer, after which it will turn off automatically. It is not recommended to massage one area of the body for more than 15 minutes to avoid injury and strain.

Note: Do not use the belt while lying down as this may cause personal injury or damage to the device

After the massage is completed, the device can be turned off by pressing the power button again.

Power source: the massager is powered by a classic USB-C cable (5V-2A). We recommend using a power bank to use the belt anywhere. You can also use a household power supply or a car socket. For proper operation of the device, a voltage of 2A is required, if it is lower, the massager will not allow you to run more than 1 function at the same time.

The strength of the massage should be adjusted to your own preferences. The device must not be used by persons with injuries or who have undergone surgery in the last 3 months. Do not use the device in high temperatures and damp rooms. Absolutely keep away from water. Also, people with hypertension, hypotension or severe strokes cannot use the device. People with skin problems, with a pacemaker or pregnant women should consult a doctor before use.

Gerätehandbuch

Das Gerät ist nach dem Kauf sofort einsatzbereit. Halten Sie den Netzschalter etwa 2 Sekunden lang gedrückt, um das Gerät zu starten.

Nach dem Drücken des Heizsymbols beginnt das Gerät mit dem Aufwärmmodus. Durch Drücken des Symbols wird zyklisch zwischen der Intensität (niedrig - mittel - hoch) gewechselt.

Nach dem Drücken des Massagesymbols beginnt das Gerät mit der Massage des ausgewählten Abschnitts. Durch Drücken des Symbols wird zyklisch zwischen der Intensität (niedrig - mittel - hoch) gewechselt.

Das Luftmassage-Symbol startet eine Massage mit einem Luftkissen, das tiefe Entspannung und Entspannung verleiht. Hier sind drei zyklische Modi (niedrig - mittel - hoch)

Das Gerät hat einen eingebauten 15-Minuten-Timer, danach schaltet es sich automatisch aus. Es wird nicht empfohlen, einen Körperbereich länger als 15 Minuten zu massieren, um Verletzungen und Belastungen zu vermeiden.

Hinweis: Verwenden Sie den Gurt nicht im Liegen, da dies zu Verletzungen oder Schäden am Gerät führen kann

Nachdem die Massage beendet ist, kann das Gerät durch erneutes Drücken der Power-Taste ausgeschaltet werden.

Stromquelle: Das Massagegerät wird über ein klassisches USB-C-Kabel (5V-2A) mit Strom versorgt. Wir empfehlen die Verwendung einer Powerbank, um den Gürtel überall zu verwenden. Sie können auch ein Haushaltsnetzteil oder eine Autosteckdose verwenden. Für den ordnungsgemäßen Betrieb des Geräts ist eine Spannung von 2 A erforderlich. Wenn diese niedriger ist, können Sie mit dem Massagegerät nicht mehr als 1 Funktion gleichzeitig ausführen.

Die Stärke der Massage sollte den eigenen Vorlieben angepasst werden. Das Gerät darf nicht von Personen mit Verletzungen oder Operationen in den letzten 3 Monaten verwendet werden. Verwenden Sie das Gerät nicht in hohen Temperaturen und feuchten Räumen. Unbedingt von Wasser fernhalten. Auch Personen mit Bluthochdruck, Hypotonie oder schweren Schlaganfällen können das Gerät nicht verwenden. Personen mit Hautproblemen, Träger eines Herzschrittmachers oder Schwangere sollten vor der Anwendung einen Arzt konsultieren.

Manuel de l'appareil

L'appareil est prêt à être utilisé immédiatement après l'achat. Maintenez le bouton d'alimentation enfoncé pendant environ 2 secondes pour démarrer l'appareil.

Après avoir appuyé sur l'icône de chauffage, l'appareil commencera le mode de préchauffage. Une pression cyclique sur l'icône permet de changer d'intensité (faible - moyenne - élevée).

Après avoir appuyé sur l'icône de massage, l'appareil commencera à masser la section sélectionnée. Une pression cyclique sur l'icône permet de changer d'intensité (faible - moyenne - élevée).

L'icône de massage à air commence un massage avec un coussin d'air qui procure une relaxation et une relaxation profondes. Voici trois modes cycliques (low - med - high)

L'appareil dispose d'une minuterie intégrée de 15 minutes, après quoi il s'éteindra automatiquement. Il n'est pas recommandé de masser une zone du corps pendant plus de 15 minutes pour éviter les blessures et les tensions.

Remarque : N'utilisez pas la ceinture en position couchée car cela pourrait causer des blessures ou endommager l'appareil

Une fois le massage terminé, l'appareil peut être éteint en appuyant à nouveau sur le bouton d'alimentation.

Source d'alimentation : le masseur est alimenté par un câble USB-C classique (5V-2A). Nous vous recommandons d'utiliser une banque d'alimentation pour utiliser la ceinture n'importe où. Vous pouvez également utiliser une alimentation domestique ou une prise de voiture. Pour un bon fonctionnement de l'appareil, une tension de 2A est nécessaire, si elle est inférieure, le masseur ne vous permettra pas de faire fonctionner plus d'1 fonction en même temps.

La force du massage doit être ajustée à vos propres préférences. L'appareil ne doit pas être utilisé par des personnes blessées ou ayant subi une intervention chirurgicale au cours des 3 derniers mois. N'utilisez pas l'appareil à des températures élevées et dans des pièces humides. A tenir absolument à l'écart de l'eau. De plus, les personnes souffrant d'hypertension, d'hypotension ou d'accidents vasculaires cérébraux graves ne peuvent pas utiliser l'appareil. Les personnes ayant des problèmes de peau, portant un stimulateur cardiaque ou les femmes enceintes doivent consulter un médecin avant utilisation.

manual del dispositivo

El dispositivo está listo para su uso inmediato después de la compra. Mantenga presionado el botón de encendido durante aproximadamente 2 segundos para iniciar el dispositivo.

Después de presionar el ícono de calentamiento, el dispositivo comenzará el modo de calentamiento. Pulsando el ícono se cambia cíclicamente entre la intensidad (baja - media - alta).

Después de presionar el ícono de masaje, el dispositivo comenzará a masajear la sección seleccionada. Pulsando el ícono se cambia cíclicamente entre la intensidad (baja - media - alta).

El ícono de masaje de aire inicia un masaje con un colchón de aire que brinda relajación y relajación profunda. Aquí hay tres modos cíclicos (bajo - medio-alto)

El dispositivo tiene un temporizador incorporado de 15 minutos, después del cual se apagará automáticamente. No se recomienda masajear una zona del cuerpo durante más de 15 minutos para evitar lesiones y tensiones.

Nota: No use el cinturón mientras está acostado, ya que esto puede causar lesiones personales o daños al dispositivo.

Una vez que se completa el masaje, el dispositivo se puede apagar presionando el botón de encendido nuevamente.

Fuente de alimentación: el masajeador funciona con un cable USB-C clásico (5V-2A). Recomendamos usar un banco de energía para usar el cinturón en cualquier lugar. También puede usar una fuente de alimentación doméstica o un enchufe de automóvil. Para el correcto funcionamiento del aparato se requiere un voltaje de 2A, si es menor el masajeador no te permitirá ejecutar más de 1 función al mismo tiempo.

La fuerza del masaje debe ajustarse a sus propias preferencias. El dispositivo no debe ser utilizado por personas con lesiones o que hayan sido operadas en los últimos 3 meses. No utilice el dispositivo a altas temperaturas y en habitaciones húmedas. Absolutamente manténgase alejado del agua. Además, las personas con hipertensión, hipotensión o accidentes cerebrovasculares severos no pueden usar el dispositivo. Las personas con problemas de piel, con marcapasos o mujeres embarazadas deben consultar a un médico antes de su uso.

Manual do dispositivo

O dispositivo está pronto para uso imediato após a compra. Segure o botão liga / desliga por cerca de 2 segundos para iniciar o dispositivo.

Após pressionar o ícone de aquecimento, o aparelho iniciará o modo de aquecimento. Pressionar o ícone alterna ciclicamente entre a intensidade (baixa - média - alta).

Após pressionar o ícone de massagem, o aparelho começará a massagear a seção selecionada. Pressionar o ícone alterna ciclicamente entre a intensidade (baixa - média - alta).

O ícone de massagem de ar inicia uma massagem com almofada de ar que proporciona relaxamento e relaxamento profundo. Aqui estão três modos cíclicos (baixo - médio-alto)

O dispositivo possui um temporizador integrado de 15 minutos, após o qual ele será desligado automaticamente. Não é recomendado massagear uma área do corpo por mais de 15 minutos para evitar lesões e tensões.

Nota: Não use o cinto enquanto estiver deitado, pois isso pode causar ferimentos pessoais ou danos ao dispositivo

Após a conclusão da massagem, o aparelho pode ser desligado pressionando novamente o botão liga / desliga.

Fonte de alimentação: o massageador é alimentado por um cabo USB-C clássico (5V-2A). Recomendamos o uso de um banco de potência para usar o cinto em qualquer lugar. Você também pode usar uma fonte de alimentação doméstica ou uma tomada de carro. Para o bom funcionamento do aparelho é necessária uma tensão de 2A, se for menor o massageador não permitirá executar mais de 1 função ao mesmo tempo.

A força da massagem deve ser ajustada às suas preferências. O dispositivo não deve ser utilizado por pessoas feridas ou que tenham sido submetidas a cirurgia nos últimos 3 meses. Não use o dispositivo em altas temperaturas e ambientes úmidos. Absolutamente mantenha-se longe da água. Além disso, pessoas com hipertensão, hipotensão ou derrames graves não podem usar o aparelho. Pessoas com problemas de pele, portadores de marca-passos ou gestantes devem consultar um médico antes de usar.

Manuale del dispositivo

Il dispositivo è pronto per l'uso immediato dopo l'acquisto. Tieni premuto il pulsante di accensione per circa 2 secondi per avviare il dispositivo.

Dopo aver premuto l'icona di riscaldamento, il dispositivo avvierà la modalità di riscaldamento. Premendo l'icona si cambia ciclicamente l'intensità (bassa - media - alta).

Dopo aver premuto l'icona del massaggio, il dispositivo inizierà a massaggiare la sezione selezionata. Premendo l'icona si cambia ciclicamente l'intensità (bassa - media - alta).

L'icona del massaggio ad aria avvia un massaggio con un cuscino d'aria che dona profondo rilassamento e rilassamento. Ecco tre modalità cicliche (bassa - media - alta)

Il dispositivo ha un timer integrato di 15 minuti, dopodiché si spegnerà automaticamente. Non è consigliabile massaggiare una zona del corpo per più di 15 minuti per evitare lesioni e sforzi.

Nota: non utilizzare la cintura mentre si è sdraiati poiché ciò potrebbe causare lesioni personali o danni al dispositivo

Al termine del massaggio, il dispositivo può essere spento premendo nuovamente il pulsante di accensione.

Alimentazione: il massaggiatore è alimentato da un classico cavo USB-C (5V-2A). Si consiglia di utilizzare un power bank per utilizzare la cintura ovunque. Puoi anche utilizzare un alimentatore domestico o una presa per auto. Per il corretto funzionamento del dispositivo è necessaria una tensione di 2A, se è inferiore il massaggiatore non permetterà di eseguire più di 1 funzione contemporaneamente.

La forza del massaggio dovrebbe essere adattata alle proprie preferenze. Il dispositivo non deve essere utilizzato da persone con lesioni o che hanno subito interventi chirurgici negli ultimi 3 mesi. Non utilizzare il dispositivo in ambienti con temperature elevate e ambienti umidi. Tenersi assolutamente lontano dall'acqua. Inoltre, le persone con ipertensione, ipotensione o ictus grave non possono utilizzare il dispositivo. Le persone con problemi di pelle, portatori di pacemaker o donne incinte dovrebbero consultare un medico prima dell'uso.

Návod k zařízení

Zařízení je po zakoupení připraveno k okamžitému použití. Chcete-li zařízení spustit, podržte tlačítko napájení asi 2 sekundy.

Po stisknutí ikony ohřevu se zařízení spustí zahřívací režim. Stiskem ikony se cyklicky mění intenzita (nízká - střední - vysoká).

Po stisknutí ikony masáže začne přístroj masírovat vybranou část. Stiskem ikony se cyklicky mění intenzita (nízká - střední - vysoká).

Ikona vzduchové masáže spouští masáž vzduchovým polštářem, který poskytuje hlubokou relaxaci a uvolnění. Zde jsou tři cyklické režimy (nízká-střední-vysoká)

Zařízení má vestavěný 15minutový časovač, po jehož uplynutí se automaticky vypne. Nedoporučuje se masírovat jednu oblast těla déle než 15 minut, aby nedošlo ke zranění a zátěži.

Poznámka: Pás nepoužívejte vleže, protože by to mohlo způsobit zranění nebo poškození zařízení

Po dokončení masáže lze přístroj vypnout opětovným stisknutím tlačítka napájení.

Zdroj napájení: masér je napájen klasickým USB-C kabelem (5V-2A). Pro použití opasku kdekoli doporučujeme použít powerbanku. Využít můžete i domácí napájecí zdroj nebo autozásuvku. Pro správnou funkci přístroje je potřeba napětí 2A, pokud je nižší, masér nedovolí spustit více než 1 funkci současně.

Síla masáže by měla být přizpůsobena vašim vlastním preferencím. Zařízení nesmí používat osoby se zraněním nebo osoby, které prodělaly operaci v posledních 3 měsících. Nepoužívejte zařízení ve vysokých teplotách a vlhkých místnostech. Rozhodně se držte dál od vody. Zařízení také nemohou používat lidé s hypertenzí, hypotenzí nebo těžkými mozkovými příhodami. Lidé s kožními problémy, s kardiostimulátorem nebo těhotné ženy by se před použitím měli poradit s lékařem.

Návod k zariadeniu

Zariadenie je po zakúpení pripravené na okamžité použitie. Na spustenie zariadenia podržte tlačidlo napájania približne 2 sekundy.

Po stlačení ikony vykurovania zariadenie spustí režim zahrievania. Stláčaním ikony sa cyklicky mení intenzita (nízka - stredná - vysoká).

Po stlačení ikony masáže začne prístroj masírovať vybranú časť. Stláčaním ikony sa cyklicky mení intenzita (nízka - stredná - vysoká).

Ikona vzduchovej masáže spúšťa masáž vzduchovým vankúšom, ktorý poskytuje hlbokú relaxáciu a relaxáciu. Tu sú tri cyklické režimy (nízka-stredná-vysoká)

Zariadenie má zabudovaný 15-minútový časovač, po uplynutí ktorého sa automaticky vypne. Neodporúča sa masírovať jednu oblasť tela dlhšie ako 15 minút, aby nedošlo k zraneniu a namáhaniu.

Poznámka: Pás nepoužívajte v ľahu, pretože to môže spôsobiť zranenie alebo poškodenie zariadenia

Po ukončení masáže je možné prístroj vypnúť opätovným stláčaním vypínača.

Zdroj energie: masér je napájaný klasickým USB-C káblom (5V-2A). Na použitie opasku kdekoľvek odporúčame použiť powerbanku. Využiť môžete aj domáci zdroj alebo zásuvku do auta. Pre správnu činnosť prístroja je potrebné napätie 2A, ak je nižšie, masér vám nedovolí spustiť viac ako 1 funkciu súčasne.

Sila masáže by mala byť prispôsobená vašim vlastným preferenciám. Zariadenie nesmú používať osoby so zranením alebo osoby, ktoré sa v posledných 3 mesiacoch podrobili operácii. Zariadenie nepoužívajte pri vysokých teplotách a vo vlhkých miestnostiach. Absolútne držať ďalej od vody. Zariadenie tiež nemôžu používať ľudia s hypertenziou, hypotenziou alebo ťažkými mozgovými príhodami. Ľudia s kožnými problémami, s kardiostimulátorom alebo tehotné ženy by sa mali pred použitím poradiť s lekárom.

Priročnik za napravo

Naprava je pripravljena za uporabo takoj po nakupu. Za zagon naprave držite gumb za vklop približno 2 sekundi.

Po pritisku na ikono za ogrevanje bo naprava prešla v način ogrevanja. S pritiskom na ikono se ciklično spreminja intenzivnost (nizka - srednja - visoka).

Po pritisku na ikono za masažo bo naprava začela masirati izbrani predel. S pritiskom na ikono se ciklično spreminja intenzivnost (nizka - srednja - visoka).

Ikona za zračno masažo začne masažo z zračno blazino, ki daje globoko sprostitvev in sprostitvev. Tukaj so trije ciklični načini (nizko - srednje visoko)

Naprava ima vgrajen 15-minutni časovnik, po katerem se samodejno izklopi. Da bi se izognili poškodbam in obremenitvam, ni priporočljivo masirati enega dela telesa več kot 15 minut.

Opomba: ne uporabljajte pasu, ko ležite, saj lahko povzročite telesne poškodbe ali poškodujete napravo

Po končani masaži lahko napravo izklopite s ponovnim pritiskom na gumb za vklop.

Vir napajanja: masažni aparat se napaja preko klasičnega USB-C kabla (5V-2A). Priporočamo uporabo power bank za uporabo pasu kjer koli. Uporabite lahko tudi gospodinjski napajalnik ali avtomobilsko vtičnico. Za pravilno delovanje naprave je potrebna napetost 2A, če je nižja, masažer ne bo omogočal izvajanja več kot 1 funkcije hkrati.

Moč masaže prilagodite svojim željam. Naprave ne smejo uporabljati osebe s poškodbami ali ki so bile v zadnjih 3 mesecih operirane. Naprave ne uporabljajte pri visokih temperaturah in v vlažnih prostorih. Vsekakor se izogibajte vodi. Prav tako naprave ne morejo uporabljati ljudje s hipertenzijo, hipotenzijo ali hudo možgansko kapjo. Ljudje s kožnimi težavami, s srčnim spodbujevalnikom ali nosečnice naj se pred uporabo posvetujejo z zdravnikom.

Seadme kasutusjuhend

Seade on kohe pärast ostmist kasutusvalmis. Seadme käivitamiseks hoidke toitenuppu umbes 2 sekundit all.

Pärast kütteikooni vajutamist lülitub seade soojendusrežiimi. Ikooni vajutamine tsükliliselt muudab intensiivsust (madal - keskmine - kõrge).

Massaažiikooni vajutamise järel hakkab seade valitud sektsiooni masseerima. Ikooni vajutamine tsükliliselt muudab intensiivsust (madal - keskmine - kõrge).

Õhkmassaaži ikoon alustab massaaži õhkpadjaga, mis annab sügava lõdvestuse ja lõdvestuse. Siin on kolm tsüklilist režiimi (madal - keskmine - kõrge)

Seadmel on sisseehitatud 15-minutiline taimer, mille järel lülitub see automaatselt välja. Vigastuste ja pingete vältimiseks ei ole soovitatav masseerida ühte kehapiirkonda üle 15 minuti.

Märkus: Ärge kasutage vööd lamades, kuna see võib põhjustada kehavigastusi või seadet kahjustada

Pärast massaaži lõppu saab seadme välja lülitada, vajutades uuesti toitenuppu.

Toiteallikas: masseerija toiteallikaks on klassikaline USB-C kaabel (5V-2A). Vöö kasutamiseks kõikjal soovitame kasutada toitepanka. Võite kasutada ka majapidamistoiteallikat või auto pistikupesa. Seadme nõuetekohaseks tööks on vaja 2A pinget, kui see on madalam, ei võimalda masseerija korraga töötada rohkem kui 1 funktsiooni.

Massaaži tugevus tuleks kohandada vastavalt teie enda eelistustele. Seadet ei tohi kasutada isikud, kellel on vigastusi või kes on viimase 3 kuu jooksul läbinud operatsiooni. Ärge kasutage seadet kõrgel temperatuuril ja niisketes ruumides. Hoida absoluutselt veest eemal. Samuti ei saa seadet kasutada inimesed, kellel on hüpertensioon, hüpotensioon või raske insult. Inimesed, kellel on probleeme nahaga, kellel on südamestimulaator või rasedad naised, peaksid enne kasutamist nõu pidama arstiga.

Prietaiso vadovas

Įrenginys paruoštas naudoti iš karto po pirkimo. Norėdami paleisti įrenginį, palaikykite maitinimo mygtuką maždaug 2 sekundes.

Paspaudus šildymo piktogramą, prietaisas pradės šildymo režimą. Piktogramos paspaudimas cikliška keičia intensyvumą (žemas – vidutinis – didelis).

Paspaudus masažo piktogramą, prietaisas pradės masažuoti pasirinktą sekciją. Piktogramos paspaudimas cikliška keičia intensyvumą (žemas – vidutinis – didelis).

Oro masažo piktograma pradeda masažą su oro pagalve, kuri suteikia gilų atsipalaidavimą ir atsipalaidavimą. Čia yra trys cikliniai režimai (žemas-vidutinis-aukštas)

Įrenginyje yra įmontuotas 15 minučių laikmatis, po kurio jis automatiškai išsijungs. Nerekomenduojama vienos kūno vietos masažuoti ilgiau nei 15 minučių, kad išvengtumėte traumų ir pertempimo.

Pastaba: Nenaudokite diržo gulėdami, nes galite susižaloti arba sugadinti įrenginį

Baigus masažą, prietaisą galima išjungti dar kartą paspaudus maitinimo mygtuką.

Maitinimo šaltinis: masažuoklis maitinamas klasikiniu USB-C laidu (5V-2A). Norėdami naudoti diržą bet kur, rekomenduojame naudoti maitinimo bloką. Taip pat galite naudoti buitinį maitinimo šaltinį arba automobilinį lizdą. Tinkamam įrenginio veikimui reikalinga 2A įtampa, jei ji mažesnė, masažuoklis neleis vienu metu paleisti daugiau nei 1 funkcijos.

Masažo stiprumas turi būti pritaikytas pagal jūsų pageidavimus. Prietaiso negali naudoti asmenys, patyrę traumų arba kuriems buvo atlikta operacija per pastaruosius 3 mėnesius. Nenaudokite prietaiso aukštoje temperatūroje ir drėgnose patalpose. Visiškai laikykite atokiai nuo vandens. Taip pat prietaisu negali naudotis žmonės, sergantys hipertenzija, hipotenzija ar sunkiais insultais. Žmonės, turintys odos problemų, turintys širdies stimuliatorių arba nėščios moterys, prieš naudodami turi pasitarti su gydytoju.

Ierīces rokasgrāmata

Ierīce ir gatava lietošanai uzreiz pēc iegādes. Turiet nospiestu barošanas pogu apmēram 2 sekundes, lai palaistu ierīci.

Pēc sildīšanas ikonas nospiešanas ierīce sāks iesildīšanās režīmu. Nospiežot ikonu, cikliski tiek mainīta intensitāte (zema - vidēja - augsta).

Pēc masāžas ikonas nospiešanas ierīce sāks masēt izvēlēto sekciju. Nospiežot ikonu, cikliski tiek mainīta intensitāte (zema - vidēja - augsta).

Gaisa masāžas ikona sāk masāžu ar gaisa spilvenu, kas sniedz dziļu relaksāciju un relaksāciju. Šeit ir trīs cikliskie režīmi (zems-vidējs-augsts)

Ierīcei ir iebūvēts 15 minūšu taimeris, pēc kura tā automātiski izslēgsies. Nav ieteicams masēt vienu ķermeņa zonu ilgāk par 15 minūtēm, lai izvairītos no traumām un sasprindzinājuma.

Piezīme: Nelietojiet jostu guļus stāvoklī, jo tas var izraisīt miesas bojājumus vai ierīces bojājumus

Kad masāža ir pabeigta, ierīci var izslēgt, vēlreiz nospiežot barošanas pogu.

Barošanas avots: masieri darbina klasiskais USB-C kabelis (5V-2A). Mēs iesakām izmantot jaudas banku, lai izmantotu jostu jebkurā vietā. Varat arī izmantot sadzīves barošanas bloku vai automašīnas kontaktligzdu. Ierīces pareizai darbībai ir nepieciešams 2A spriegums, ja tas ir zemāks, masieris neļaus vienlaikus darbināt vairāk par 1 funkciju.

Masāžas stiprums jāpielāgo jūsu vēlmēm. Ierīci nedrīkst lietot personas, kas guvušas traumas vai kurām pēdējo 3 mēnešu laikā ir veikta operācija. Nelietojiet ierīci augstā temperatūrā un mitrās telpās. Pilnīgi turēt prom no ūdens. Arī cilvēki ar hipertensiju, hipotensiju vai smagiem insultiem nevar izmantot ierīci. Cilvēkiem ar ādas problēmām, elektrokardiostimulatoriem vai grūtniecēm pirms lietošanas jākonsultējas ar ārstu.

A készülék kézikönyve

A készülék vásárlás után azonnal használatra kész. Az eszköz elindításához tartsa lenyomva a bekapcsológombot körülbelül 2 másodpercig.

A fűtés ikon megnyomása után a készülék bemelegítés üzemmódba lép. Az ikon ciklikus megnyomásával az intenzitás (alacsony - közepes - magas) között vált.

A masszázs ikon megnyomása után a készülék elkezd masszírozni a kiválasztott szakaszt. Az ikon ciklikus megnyomásával az intenzitás (alacsony - közepes - magas) között vált.

A légmasszázs ikon légpárnával indítja el a masszázst, amely mély ellazulást és ellazulást biztosít. Íme három ciklikus üzemmód (alacsony - közepes - magas)

A készülék beépített 15 perces időzítővel rendelkezik, amely után automatikusan kikapcsol. Nem ajánlott 15 percnél tovább masszírozni a test egy részét, hogy elkerüljük a sérüléseket és a megerőltetést.

Megjegyzés: Ne használja az övet fekvő helyzetben, mert ez személyi sérülést vagy a készülék károsodását okozhatja

A masszázs befejezése után a készülék kikapcsolható a bekapcsoló gomb ismételt megnyomásával.

Áramforrás: a masszírozót egy klasszikus USB-C kábel (5V-2A) táplálja. Az öv bárhol használatához power bank használatát javasoljuk. Használhat háztartási tápegységet vagy autós konnektort is. A készülék megfelelő működéséhez 2A feszültség szükséges, ha ez alacsonyabb, akkor a masszírozó nem enged 1-nél több funkciót egyszerre futtatni.

A masszázs erősségét az Ön igényeihez kell igazítani. A készüléket nem használhatják olyan személyek, akik sérültek vagy az elmúlt 3 hónapban műtéten estek át. Ne használja a készüléket magas hőmérsékleten és nedves helyiségekben. Feltétlenül tartsa távol a víztől. Emellett magas vérnyomásban, alacsony vérnyomásban vagy súlyos agyvérzésben szenvedők nem használhatják a készüléket. Bőrproblémákkal küzdők, pacemakerrel használók vagy terhes nők használat előtt konzultáljanak orvossal.

Manualul dispozitivului

Dispozitivul este gata de utilizare imediat după cumpărare. Țineți apăsat butonul de pornire timp de aproximativ 2 secunde pentru a porni dispozitivul.

După apăsarea pictogramei de încălzire, dispozitivul va începe modul de încălzire. Apăsarea pictogramei se schimbă ciclic între intensitatea (scăzută - medie - ridicată).

După apăsarea pictogramei de masaj, dispozitivul va începe să maseze secțiunea selectată. Apăsarea pictogramei se schimbă ciclic între intensitatea (scăzută - medie - ridicată).

Pictograma de masaj cu aer începe un masaj cu o pernă de aer care oferă relaxare și relaxare profundă. Iată trei moduri ciclice (scăzut - mediu - ridicat)

Dispozitivul are încorporat un cronometru de 15 minute, după care se va opri automat. Nu este recomandat să masați o zonă a corpului mai mult de 15 minute pentru a evita rănirea și efortul.

Notă: Nu utilizați centura în timp ce vă culcați, deoarece acest lucru poate cauza vătămări corporale sau deteriorarea dispozitivului

După finalizarea masajului, dispozitivul poate fi oprit apăsând din nou butonul de pornire.

Sursa de alimentare: aparatul de masaj este alimentat de un cablu clasic USB-C (5V-2A). Vă recomandăm să folosiți un power bank pentru a folosi curea oriunde. De asemenea, puteți utiliza o sursă de alimentare de uz casnic sau o priză de mașină. Pentru funcționarea corectă a dispozitivului, este necesară o tensiune de 2A, dacă este mai mică, aparatul de masaj nu vă va permite să rulați mai mult de 1 funcție în același timp.

Puterea masajului ar trebui să fie ajustată în funcție de propriile preferințe. Dispozitivul nu trebuie utilizat de către persoane cu răni sau care au suferit o intervenție chirurgicală în ultimele 3 luni. Nu utilizați dispozitivul în camere cu temperaturi ridicate și umede. Țineți absolut departe de apă. De asemenea, persoanele cu hipertensiune arterială, hipotensiune arterială sau accidente vasculare cerebrale severe nu pot folosi aparatul. Persoanele cu probleme de piele, cu stimulator cardiac sau femeile însărcinate trebuie să consulte un medic înainte de utilizare.

Руководство по эксплуатации устройства

Устройство готово к использованию сразу после покупки. Удерживайте кнопку питания около 2 секунд, чтобы запустить устройство.

После нажатия значка нагрева устройство перейдет в режим прогрева. Нажатие на значок циклически меняет интенсивность (низкая-средняя-высокая).

После нажатия значка массажа устройство начнет массировать выбранный участок. Нажатие на значок циклически меняет интенсивность (низкая-средняя-высокая).

Значок воздушного массажа запускает массаж воздушной подушкой, который дает глубокое расслабление и расслабление. Вот три циклических режима (низкий-средний-высокий)

Устройство имеет встроенный таймер на 15 минут, после чего оно автоматически выключится. Не рекомендуется массировать одну область тела более 15 минут во избежание травм и перенапряжений.

Примечание. Не используйте ремень лежа, так как это может привести к травме или повреждению устройства.

После завершения массажа прибор можно выключить, повторно нажав кнопку питания.

Источник питания: массажер питается от классического кабеля USB-C (5B-2A). Мы рекомендуем использовать внешний аккумулятор, чтобы использовать ремень где угодно. Вы также можете использовать бытовой источник питания или автомобильную розетку. Для корректной работы устройства необходимо напряжение 2А, если оно ниже, то массажер не позволит запускать более 1 функции одновременно.

Силу массажа следует регулировать в соответствии с вашими предпочтениями. Устройство не должно использоваться лицами с травмами или перенесшими хирургические операции в течение последних 3 месяцев. Не используйте устройство при высоких температурах и влажных помещениях. Обязательно держитесь подальше от воды. Также прибором нельзя пользоваться людям с гипертонией, гипотонией или тяжелыми инсультами. Людям с проблемами кожи, имеющим кардиостимулятор или беременным женщинам перед применением следует проконсультироваться с врачом.

Drift av enheten

Enheden er egnet for umiddelbar bruk etter kjøp. Hold inne strømknappen i ca. 2 sekunder for å slå på enheten.

Etter å ha trykket på varmeikonet vil enheten starte oppvarmingsmodus. Ved å trykke på ikonet gjentatte ganger endres intensiteten (lav - middels - høy).

Etter å ha trykket på massasjeikonet vil enheten begynne å massere den valgte delen. Ved å trykke på ikonet gjentatte ganger endres intensiteten (lav - middels - høy).

Luftmassasjeikonet starter massasjen med en luftpute som gir dyp avspenning og avspenning. Her er det tre sykliske moduser (lav - middels - høy)

Enheden har en innebygd timer i 15 minutter, hvorefter den slås av automatisk. Det anbefales ikke å massere ett område av kroppen i mer enn 15 minutter for å unngå skader og belastninger.

Merk: Ikke bruk beltet mens du ligger ned, da det kan føre til personskade eller skade på enheten

Etter fullført massasje kan enheten slås av ved å holde inne strømknappen igjen.

Strømkilde: massasjeapparatet drives av en klassisk USB-C-kabel (5V-2A). Vi anbefaler å bruke en powerbank for å bruke beltet hvor som helst. Du kan også bruke hjemme-strøm eller en bilkontakt. For riktig drift av enheten kreves en spenning på 2A, hvis den er lavere, vil ikke massasjeapparatet tillate at mer enn 1 funksjon aktiveres samtidig.

Styrken på massasjen bør tilpasses dine egne preferanser. Enheden må ikke brukes av personer med skader eller som har gjennomgått operasjon de siste 3 månedene. Ikke bruk enheten i høye temperaturer eller fuktige rom. Hold deg alltid unna vann. Enheden kan ikke brukes av personer med hypertensjon, hypotensjon eller etter alvorlige slag. Personer med hudproblemer, pacemakere eller gravide bør konsultere lege før bruk.

Laitteen toiminta

Laite soveltuu käytettäväksi heti oston jälkeen. Pidä virtapainiketta painettuna noin 2 sekuntia käynnistääksesi laitteen.

Lämmityskuvakkeen painamisen jälkeen laite aloittaa lämmitystilan. Kuvakkeen painaminen toistuvasti muuttaa intensiteettiä (matala - keski - korkea).

Kun olet painanut hierontakuvaketta, laite alkaa hieroa valittua osaa. Kuvakkeen painaminen toistuvasti muuttaa intensiteettiä (matala - keski - korkea).

Ilmahierontakuvake aloittaa hieronnan ilmatyynyllä, joka antaa syvän rentoutumisen ja rentoutumisen. Tässä on kolme syklistä tilaa (matala - keskitaso - korkea)

Laitteessa on sisäänrakennettu ajastin 15 minuutiksi, jonka jälkeen se sammuu automaattisesti. Ei ole suositeltavaa hierontaa yhtä kehon aluetta yli 15 minuuttia vamman ja rasituksen välttämiseksi.

Huomautus: Älä käytä vyötä makuulla, koska se voi aiheuttaa henkilövahinkoja tai vaurioittaa laitetta

Hieronnan päätyttyä laite voidaan sammuttaa pitämällä virtapainiketta uudelleen painettuna.

Virtalähde: hierontalaite saa virtansa klassisesta USB-C-kaapelista (5V-2A). Suosittelemme käyttämään virtapankkia käyttääksesi hihnaa missä tahansa. Voit käyttää myös kotivirtaa tai auton pistorasiaa. Laitteen oikeaan toimintaan tarvitaan 2A jännite, jos se on pienempi, hierontalaite ei salli useampaa kuin 1 toimintoa aktivoida samanaikaisesti.

Hieronnan voimakkuus tulee säätää omien mieltymystesi mukaan. Laitetta eivät saa käyttää henkilöt, jotka ovat loukkaantuneet tai joille on tehty leikkaus viimeisen 3 kuukauden aikana. Älä käytä laitetta korkeissa lämpötiloissa tai kosteissa tiloissa. Pidä aina poissa vedestä. Laitetta eivät voi käyttää henkilöt, joilla on verenpainetauti, hypotensio tai vakava aivohalvaus. Iho-ongelmista kärsivien, sydämentahdistimien tai raskaana olevien naisten tulee neuvotella lääkärin kanssa ennen käyttöä.

Λειτουργία συσκευής

Η συσκευή είναι κατάλληλη για άμεση χρήση μετά την αγορά. Κρατήστε πατημένο το κουμπί λειτουργίας για περίπου 2 δευτερόλεπτα για να ενεργοποιήσετε τη συσκευή.

Αφού πατήσετε το εικονίδιο θέρμανσης, η συσκευή θα ξεκινήσει τη λειτουργία προθέρμανσης. Πατώντας επανειλημμένα το εικονίδιο αλλάζει η ένταση (χαμηλή - μεσαία - υψηλή).

Αφού πατήσετε το εικονίδιο μασάζ, η συσκευή θα αρχίσει να κάνει μασάζ στο επιλεγμένο τμήμα. Πατώντας επανειλημμένα το εικονίδιο αλλάζει η ένταση (χαμηλή - μεσαία - υψηλή).

Το εικονίδιο του μασάζ αέρα ξεκινά το μασάζ με ένα μαξιλάρι αέρα που χαρίζει βαθιά χαλάρωση και χαλάρωση. Εδώ υπάρχουν τρεις κυκλικές λειτουργίες (χαμηλή - μεσαία - υψηλή)

Η συσκευή διαθέτει ενσωματωμένο χρονοδιακόπτη για 15 λεπτά και μετά θα απενεργοποιηθεί αυτόματα. Δεν συνιστάται να κάνετε μασάζ σε μια περιοχή του σώματος για περισσότερο από 15 λεπτά για να αποφύγετε τραυματισμό και καταπόνηση.

Σημείωση: Μη χρησιμοποιείτε τη ζώνη ενώ είστε ξαπλωμένοι καθώς μπορεί να προκληθεί τραυματισμός ή ζημιά στη συσκευή

Μετά την ολοκλήρωση του μασάζ, η συσκευή μπορεί να απενεργοποιηθεί κρατώντας ξανά το κουμπί λειτουργίας.

Πηγή ρεύματος: η συσκευή μασάζ τροφοδοτείται από ένα κλασικό καλώδιο USB-C (5V-2A). Συνιστούμε να χρησιμοποιήσετε ένα power bank για να χρησιμοποιήσετε τη ζώνη οπουδήποτε. Μπορείτε επίσης να χρησιμοποιήσετε οικιακό ρεύμα ή πρίζα αυτοκινήτου. Για τη σωστή λειτουργία της συσκευής απαιτείται τάση 2A, αν είναι χαμηλότερη, το μασάζ δεν θα επιτρέψει την ταυτόχρονη ενεργοποίηση περισσότερων από 1 λειτουργιών.

Η δύναμη του μασάζ πρέπει να προσαρμόζεται στις δικές σας προτιμήσεις. Η συσκευή δεν πρέπει να χρησιμοποιείται από άτομα με τραυματισμούς ή που έχουν υποβληθεί σε χειρουργική επέμβαση τους τελευταίους 3 μήνες. Μη χρησιμοποιείτε τη συσκευή σε υψηλές θερμοκρασίες ή υγρούς χώρους. Κρατάτε πάντα μακριά από νερό. Η συσκευή δεν μπορεί να χρησιμοποιηθεί από άτομα με υπέρταση, υπόταση ή μετά από σοβαρά εγκεφαλικά επεισόδια. Άτομα με δερματικά προβλήματα, βηματοδότες ή έγκυες γυναίκες θα πρέπει να συμβουλευτούν έναν γιατρό πριν από τη χρήση.

Rad uređaja

Uređaj je prikladan za korištenje odmah nakon kupnje. Držite tipku za napajanje oko 2 sekunde da biste uključili uređaj.

Nakon pritiska na ikonu grijanja, uređaj će započeti način zagrijavanja. Uzastopnim pritiskom na ikonu mijenja se intenzitet (nizak - srednji - visok).

Nakon pritiska na ikonu za masažu, uređaj će započeti s masiranjem odabranog dijela. Uzastopnim pritiskom na ikonu mijenja se intenzitet (nizak - srednji - visok).

Ikona zračne masaže započinje masažu zračnim jastukom koji daje duboko opuštanje i opuštanje. Ovdje postoje tri ciklička načina (nisko - srednje - visoko)

Uređaj ima ugrađen timer za 15 minuta nakon čega se automatski gasi. Ne preporučuje se masiranje jednog dijela tijela dulje od 15 minuta kako bi se izbjegle ozljede i naprezanja.

Napomena: Nemojte koristiti pojas dok ležite jer to može rezultirati osobnim ozljedama ili oštećenjem uređaja

Nakon završetka masaže uređaj se može isključiti ponovnim držanjem tipke za napajanje.

Izvor napajanja: masažer se napaja klasičnim USB-C kabelom (5V-2A). Preporučamo korištenje power bank-a za korištenje pojasa bilo gdje. Također možete koristiti kućnu struju ili utičnicu u automobilu. Za pravilan rad uređaja potreban je napon od 2A, ako je manji, masažer neće dopustiti da se aktivira više od 1 funkcije u isto vrijeme.

Jačinu masaže prilagodite vlastitim željama. Uređaj ne smiju koristiti osobe s ozljedama ili osobe koje su bile podvrgnute operaciji u zadnja 3 mjeseca. Ne koristite uređaj na visokim temperaturama ili u vlažnim prostorijama. Uvijek se držite dalje od vode. Uređaj ne smiju koristiti osobe s hipertenzijom, hipotenzijom ili nakon teškog moždanog udara. Osobe s kožnim problemima, srčanim stimulatorom ili trudnice trebaju se prije upotrebe posavjetovati s liječnikom.

Enhetens funktion

Enheten är lämplig för omedelbar användning efter köp. Håll ned strömknappen i cirka 2 sekunder för att slå på enheten.

Efter att ha tryckt på värmeikonen kommer enheten att starta uppvärmningsläget. Om du trycker på ikonen upprepade gånger ändras intensiteten (låg - medel - hög).

Efter att ha tryckt på massageikonen kommer enheten att börja massera det valda avsnittet. Om du trycker på ikonen upprepade gånger ändras intensiteten (låg - medel - hög).

Luftmassageikonen startar massagen med en luftkudde som ger djup avslappning och avslappning. Här finns tre cykliska lägen (låg - medel - hög)

Enheten har en inbyggd timer i 15 minuter, varefter den stängs av automatiskt. Det rekommenderas inte att massera ett område av kroppen längre än 15 minuter för att undvika skador och påfrestningar.

Obs: Använd inte bältet när du ligger ner eftersom det kan leda till personskada eller skador på enheten

Efter avslutad massage kan enheten stängas av genom att hålla strömknappen intryckt igen.

Strömkälla: massageapparaten drivs av en klassisk USB-C-kabel (5V-2A). Vi rekommenderar att du använder en powerbank för att använda bältet var som helst. Du kan också använda hemström eller ett biluttag. För att enheten ska fungera korrekt krävs en spänning på 2A, om den är lägre tillåter massageapparaten inte att mer än 1 funktion aktiveras samtidigt.

Styrkan på massagen bör anpassas efter dina egna preferenser. Apparaten får inte användas av personer med skador eller som har opererats under de senaste 3 månaderna. Använd inte enheten i höga temperaturer eller fuktiga rum. Håll alltid borta från vatten. Enheten kan inte användas av personer med högt blodtryck, hypotoni eller efter allvarliga stroke. Personer med hudproblem, pacemaker eller gravida kvinnor bör rådfråga en läkare före användning.

Betjening af enheden

Enheden er velegnet til øjeblikkelig brug efter køb. Hold tænd/sluk-knappen nede i ca. 2 sekunder for at tænde enheden.

Efter at have trykket på varmeikonet, starter enheden opvarmningstilstand. Ved at trykke gentagne gange på ikonet ændres intensiteten (lav - medium - høj).

Efter at have trykket på massageikonet, begynder enheden at massere den valgte sektion. Ved at trykke gentagne gange på ikonet ændres intensiteten (lav - medium - høj).

Luftmassage-ikonet starter massagen med en luftpude, der giver dyb afspænding og afspænding. Her er der tre cykliske tilstande (lav - medium - høj)

Enheden har en indbygget timer i 15 minutter, hvorefter den slukker automatisk. Det anbefales ikke at massere et område af kroppen i mere end 15 minutter for at undgå skader og belastninger.

Bemærk: Brug ikke bæltet, mens du ligger ned, da det kan resultere i personskade eller beskadigelse af enheden

Efter at have afsluttet massagen, kan enheden slukkes ved at holde tænd/sluk-knappen nede igen.

Strømkilde: massageapparatet drives af et klassisk USB-C-kabel (5V-2A). Vi anbefaler at bruge en powerbank til at bruge bæltet hvor som helst. Du kan også bruge hjemmestrøm eller en bilstikkontakt. For korrekt drift af enheden kræves en spænding på 2A, hvis den er lavere, vil massageapparatet ikke tillade, at mere end 1 funktion aktiveres på samme tid.

Styrken af massagen bør tilpasses dine egne præferencer. Apparatet må ikke bruges af personer med skader, eller som er blevet opereret inden for de sidste 3 måneder. Brug ikke enheden i høje temperaturer eller fugtige rum. Hold altid væk fra vand. Enheden kan ikke bruges af personer med hypertension, hypotension eller efter alvorlige slagtilfælde. Personer med hudproblemer, pacemakere eller gravide bør konsultere en læge før brug.

Bediening van het apparaat

Het apparaat is na aankoop geschikt voor direct gebruik. Houd de aan/uit-knop ongeveer 2 seconden ingedrukt om het apparaat in te schakelen.

Nadat u op het verwarmingspictogram heeft gedrukt, start het apparaat de opwarmmodus. Door herhaaldelijk op het pictogram te drukken, verandert de intensiteit (laag - gemiddeld - hoog).

Nadat u op het massagepictogram heeft gedrukt, begint het apparaat het geselecteerde gedeelte te masseren. Door herhaaldelijk op het pictogram te drukken, verandert de intensiteit (laag - gemiddeld - hoog).

Het luchtmassage-icoon start de massage met een luchtkussen dat diepe ontspanning en ontspanning geeft. Hier zijn er drie cyclische modi (laag - gemiddeld - hoog)

Het apparaat heeft een ingebouwde timer voor 15 minuten, waarna hij automatisch uitschakelt. Het wordt niet aanbevolen om één deel van het lichaam langer dan 15 minuten te masseren om letsel en spanning te voorkomen.

Opmerking: Gebruik de riem niet terwijl u ligt, omdat dit kan leiden tot persoonlijk letsel of schade aan het apparaat

Na voltooiing van de massage kan het apparaat worden uitgeschakeld door de aan/uit-knop nogmaals ingedrukt te houden.

Stroombron: de stimulator wordt gevoed door een klassieke USB-C-kabel (5V-2A). Om de riem overal te gebruiken raden wij aan een powerbank te gebruiken. U kunt ook thuisstroom of een autostopcontact gebruiken. Voor een goede werking van het apparaat is een spanning van 2A vereist. Als deze lager is, zal de stimulator niet toestaan dat meer dan 1 functie tegelijkertijd wordt geactiveerd.

De sterkte van de massage dient aangepast te worden aan uw eigen voorkeuren. Het apparaat mag niet worden gebruikt door mensen met verwondingen of die in de afgelopen 3 maanden een operatie hebben ondergaan. Gebruik het apparaat niet in hoge temperaturen of vochtige ruimtes. Houd altijd uit de buurt van water. Het apparaat kan niet worden gebruikt door mensen met hypertensie, hypotensie of na ernstige beroertes. Mensen met huidproblemen, pacemakers of zwangere vrouwen dienen voor gebruik een arts te raadplegen.

Cihaz alıřması

Cihaz satın alındıktan hemen sonra kullanıma uygundur. Cihazı amak iin g dğmesini yaklaşık 2 saniye basılı tutun.

Isıtma ikonuna bastıktan sonra cihaz ısınma moduna geecektir. Simgeye tekrar tekrar basmak yoğunluğ değıştirir (dřk - orta - yksek).

Masaj ikonuna bastıktan sonra cihaz seilen blgeye masaj yapmaya bařlayacaktır. Simgeye tekrar tekrar basmak yoğunluğ değıştirir (dřk - orta - yksek).

Hava masajı simgesi, derin rahatlama ve rahatlama saėlayan bir hava yastıėıyla masajı bařlatır. Burada  dngsel mod vardır (dřk - orta - yksek)

Cihazda 15 dakikalık yerleşik bir zamanlayıcı vardır ve sonrasında otomatik olarak kapanacaktır. Yaralanma ve zorlanmayı nlemek iin vcudun bir blgesine 15 dakikadan uzun sre masaj yapılması nerilmez.

Not: Kiřisel yaralanmaya veya cihazın hasar grmesine neden olabileceğinden kemeri yatarken kullanmayın.

Masaj tamamlandıktan sonra tekrar g tuřuna basılı tutularak cihaz kapatılabilir.

G kaynaėı: Masaj cihazı klasik bir USB-C kablosuyla (5V-2A) alıřtırılır. Kemerini her yerde kullanmak iin bir g bankası kullanmanızı neririz. Ayrıca ev elektriėini veya araba prizini de kullanabilirsiniz. Cihazın dzgn alıřması iin 2A'lık bir voltaj gereklidir, daha dřk olması durumunda masaj cihazı aynı anda 1'den fazla fonksiyonun etkinleřtirilmesine izin vermeyecektir.

Masajın gc kendi tercihlerinize gre ayarlanmalıdır. Cihaz, yaralanmıř veya son 3 ay iinde ameliyat olmuř kiřiler tarafından kullanılmamalıdır. Cihazı yksek sıcaklıklarda veya nemli odalarda kullanmayın. Her zaman sudan uzak tutun. Cihaz, hipertansiyonu, hipotansiyonu olan veya řiddetli fel geiren kiřiler tarafından kullanılamaz. Cilt problemi olan kiřiler, kalp pili kullanan kiřiler veya hamile kadınlar kullanmadan nce doktora bařvurmalıdır.

Работа на устройството

Уредът е подходящ за употреба веднага след покупката. Задръжте бутона за захранване за около 2 секунди, за да включите устройството.

След натискане на иконата за отопление, устройството ще започне режим на загряване. Многократното натискане на иконата променя интензитета (нисък - среден - висок).

След натискане на иконата за масаж, устройството ще започне да масажира избрания участък. Многократното натискане на иконата променя интензитета (нисък - среден - висок).

Иконата за въздушен масаж започва масажа с въздушна възглавница, която дава дълбока релаксация и релаксация. Тук има три циклични режима (нисък - среден - висок)

Устройството има вграден таймер за 15 минути, след което ще се изключи автоматично. Не се препоръчва да масажирате една част от тялото повече от 15 минути, за да избегнете нараняване и напрежение.

Забележка: Не използвайте колана, докато лежите, тъй като това може да доведе до нараняване или повреда на устройството

След приключване на масажа устройството може да се изключи чрез повторно задържане на бутона за захранване.

Източник на захранване: масажорът се захранва от класически USB-C кабел (5V-2A). Препоръчваме да използвате захранваща банка, за да използвате колана навсякъде. Можете също така да използвате домашно захранване или контакт в кола. За правилна работа на уреда е необходимо напрежение от 2A, ако е по-ниско, масажорът няма да позволи да се активират повече от 1 функция едновременно.

Силата на масажа трябва да бъде съобразена с вашите собствени предпочитания. Устройството не трябва да се използва от хора с наранявания или претърпели операция през последните 3 месеца. Не използвайте уреда при високи температури или влажни помещения. Винаги дръжте далече от вода. Уредът не може да се използва от хора с хипертония, хипотония или след тежки инсулти. Хора с кожни проблеми, пейсмейкъри или бременни жени трябва да се консултират с лекар преди употреба.

تشغيل الجهاز

الجهاز مناسب للاستخدام الفوري بعد الشراء. استمر في الضغط على زر الطاقة لمدة ثانيّتين تقريبًا لتشغيل الجهاز

بعد الضغط على أيقونة التسخين، سيبدأ الجهاز في وضع الإحماء. يؤدي الضغط على الأيقونة بشكل متكرر إلى تغيير الشدة (منخفضة - متوسطة - عالية)

بعد الضغط على أيقونة التدليك، سيبدأ الجهاز بتدليك القسم المحدد. يؤدي الضغط على الأيقونة بشكل متكرر إلى تغيير الشدة (منخفضة - متوسطة - عالية)

يبدأ رمز التدليك الهوائي عملية التدليك بوسادة هوائية تمنح الاسترخاء العميق والاسترخاء. وهنا يوجد ثلاثة أوضاع دورية (منخفض - متوسط - عالي)

يحتوي الجهاز على مؤقت مدمج لمدة 15 دقيقة، وبعد ذلك سيتم إيقاف تشغيله تلقائيًا. لا ينصح بتدليك منطقة واحدة من الجسم لمدة تزيد عن 15 دقيقة لتجنب الإصابة والإجهاد

ملاحظة: لا تستخدم الحزام أثناء الاستلقاء لأنه قد يؤدي إلى إصابة شخصية أو تلف الجهاز

بعد الانتهاء من التدليك، يمكن إيقاف تشغيل الجهاز بالضغط على زر الطاقة مرة أخرى.

كلاسيكي USB-C مصدر الطاقة: يتم تشغيل جهاز التدليك بواسطة كابل نوصي باستخدام بنك الطاقة لاستخدام الحزام في أي مكان. يمكنك (5V-2A) أيضًا استخدام الطاقة المنزلية أو مقبس السيارة. للتشغيل السليم للجهاز، يلزم إذا كان أقل، فلن يسمح المدلك بتنشيط أكثر من وظيفة واحدة، A، وجود جهد 2. في نفس الوقت

يجب تعديل قوة التدليك حسب تفضيلاتك الخاصة. يجب عدم استخدام الجهاز من قبل الأشخاص المصابين أو الذين خضعوا لعملية جراحية خلال الأشهر الثلاثة الماضية. لا تستخدم الجهاز في درجات حرارة عالية أو غرف رطبة. الابتعاد دائمًا عن الماء. لا يمكن استخدام الجهاز من قبل الأشخاص الذين يعانون من ارتفاع ضغط الدم أو انخفاض ضغط الدم أو بعد السكتات الدماغية الشديدة. يجب على الأشخاص الذين يعانون من مشاكل جلدية أو أجهزة تنظيم ضربات القلب أو النساء الحوامل استشارة الطبيب قبل الاستخدام



Urządzeń elektrycznych i elektronicznych oraz baterii i akumulatorów nie można łączyć wraz z innymi odpadami domowymi. Informuje o tym symbol przekreślonego kosza umieszczony na opakowaniu. Zużyte urządzenia elektryczne i elektroniczne oraz baterie i akumulatory należy przekazać do lokalnych punktów selektywnego zbierania odpadów lub do sprzedawcy, a o szczegóły dowiadywać się w swojej gminie. Sprzęt elektryczny i elektroniczny oraz baterie i akumulatory mogą zawierać niebezpieczne substancje, mieszaniny oraz części składowe szkodliwe dla środowiska i zdrowia ludzi. Nieprawidłowe obchodzenie się z nimi lub ich uszkodzenie może doprowadzić przy dalszej utylizacji lub recyklingu sprzętu do uszczerbku na zdrowiu lub zanieczyszczenia środowiska. Urządzenie zostało wprowadzone do obrotu po 13.08.2005 r.

Electrical and electronic devices as well as batteries and accumulators must not be mixed with other household waste. This is indicated by the symbol of the crossed out bin placed on the packaging. Worn-out electric and electronic equipment as well as batteries and accumulators should be delivered to local separate waste collection points or to the seller, and for details inquire in your commune. Electrical and electronic equipment as well as batteries and accumulators may contain hazardous substances, mixtures and components harmful to the environment and human health. Improper handling or damage to them may result in damage to health or environmental pollution during further disposal or recycling of the equipment. The device was placed on the market after 13.08.2005.



Producent niniejszym oświadcza, że urządzenie Medivon Orion jest zgodne z dyrektywą Parlamentu Europejskiego i Rady 2014/30/UE z dnia 26 lutego 2014 r. w sprawie harmonizacji ustawodawstw państw członkowskich odnoszących się do kompatybilności elektromagnetycznej, oraz dyrektywą Parlamentu Europejskiego i Rady 2011/65/UE z dnia 8 czerwca 2011 r. w sprawie ograniczenia stosowania niektórych niebezpiecznych substancji w sprzęcie elektrycznym i elektronicznym. Pełna treść deklaracji zgodności dostępna jest pod adresem internetowym:
www.medivon.pl/deklaracje

The manufacturer hereby declares that the Medivon Orion device complies with Directive 2014/30 / EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 26 February 2014 on the harmonization of the laws of the Member States relating to electromagnetic compatibility, and Directive 2011/65 / EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 8 June 2011 on restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment. The full text of the declaration of conformity is available at the internet address:
www.medivon.pl/deklaracje

Importer: Armare S.A. | ul Grzybowska 87, Warszawa, 00-844,
Polska
Model: Medivon Orion